March 2010 Doc ID 17340 Rev 1 1/12
12
STEVAL-TDR011V1
2-stage RF power amplifier with LPF based on the
PD85006L-E and STAP85050 RF power transistors
Features
■ Excellent thermal stability
■ Frequency: 400 - 470 MHz

0
20
40
60
80
100
T
 (
°C
)
Id Temperature
NO FAN ONLY HEATSINK
TDR011V1_07
Table 4. Component list
Designator Value Qty Manufacturer Order code Size/package
C1 10 µF 1 Murata GRM31CR61E106KA12 1206
C1f, C2f, C3f 3.9 pF 3 ATC ATC 100B 3R9JW 1111
C1p, C2p 5 pF 2 Murata GRM1885C1H5R0CZ01 0603
C1t 10 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H100JA01 0603
C2 100 pF 1 Murata GRM42-6 COG 101J 50 1206
C2a, C3a, C5a, C6a 1 pF 4 Murata GRM1885C1H1R0CZ01 0603
C2t 0.1 µF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H101JA01 0603
C3 0.1 µF 1 Murata GRM188F5H1104ZA01 0603
C3p, C5p 1 pF 2 ATC ATC 100B 1R0JW 1111
C4, C9 0.1 µF 2 Murata GRM188F51H104ZA01 0603
C4p, C6p 9.1 pF 2 ATC ATC 100B 9R1JW 1111
C5, C8, C8a, C10,
C11, C12
100 pF 6 Murata GRM1885C1H101JA01 0603
C5f, C6f 5.6 pF 2 ATC ATC 100B 5R6JW 1111
C6, C7 47 pF 2 Murata GRM1885C1H470JA01 0603
C9a 4.7 µF 1 Murata GRM31CF51H475ZA01 1206
C13 18 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H180JA01 0603
C14 15 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H150JA01 0603
C14a, C14b 18 pF 2 Murata GRM1885C1H180JZ01B 0603
C15 5.6 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H5R6DZ01 0603
C16 39 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H390JA01 0603
  O
bso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
STEVAL-TDR011V1 Typical performance
Doc ID 17340 Rev 1 7/12
C17, C18 150 pF 2 Murata GRM1885C1H151JA01 0603
C19, C20 39 pF 2 Murata ERF1DM5C1H390JD01B 0505
C21 33 pF 1 Murata MA59C0G330J150 0505
C22a 12 pF 1 Murata ERF1DM5C1H120JD01B 0505
C22b 4.7 pF 1 Murata MA59C0G4R7C150 0505
Caf 100 pF 1 ATC ATC 100B 101JW 1111
Ci 2.2 µF 1 Murata GRM188R71A225KE15 0603
Co 1 µF 1 Murata GRM188R71C105KA12D 0603
CS1 1
Integration
Associates, Inc
IA2410 SOT-23 5-pin